AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #5446 AMENDMENT I

Transitional Housing Program Services

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services 5446, is made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Whole Person Learning, Inc., a California Corporation, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California whose principal place of business is 11816 Kemper Road, Auburn, CA 95603 and whose Agent for Service of Process is Christina Nicholson, 11816 Kemper Road, Auburn, CA 95603 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide **Transitional Housing Program** (THP) services, in accordance with Agreement for Services #5446, dated May 10, 2021, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the expiration date of the Agreement, amending Article II, "Term;" and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the maximum obligation amount of the agreement, amending Article IV, "Maximum Obligation;"

WHEREAS, unless otherwise specified herein, the following terms and conditions shall be effective upon final execution of this Amendment 1 to that Agreement 5446.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services 5446 shall be amended a first time as follows:

1) Article II, Term shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE II

Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by the parties hereto and shall cover the period which began May 10, 2021 and shall extend through May 9 2024, or until when all funds have been expended, whichever occurs first, unless terminated earlier pursuant to the provisions contained herein this Agreement under Article XV, "Default, Termination, and Cancellation" or Article XIII, "Fiscal Considerations."

2) Article IV, Maximum Obligation, shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE IV

Maximum Obligation: The maximum contractual obligation of the County under this Agreement shall not exceed \$64,000 for all of the stated services during the term of the Agreement.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement 5446 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

By: Leslie Griffith (Nov 19, 2021 08:47 PST)

Dated: 11/15/2021

Leslie Griffith MSW Assistant Director, Protective Services Health and Human Services Agency

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

By: Don Semon (Nov 15, 2021 08:58 PST)

Donald Semon, Director Health and Human Services Agency Dated: 11/15/2021

//

//

//

//

//

//

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment to that Agreement for Services 5446 on the dates indicated below.

MW

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

aura Schwar By: aura Schwartz (Nov 23, 2021 09:55 PST)

Dated: 11/23/2021

Purchasing Agent Chief Administrative Office "County"

-- CONTRACTOR-

WHOLE PERSON LEARNING, INC. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

By: Christina Nicholson (Nov 15, 2021 12:14 PST)

Christina Nicholson President "Contractor" Dated: 11/15/2021

//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
//			
СМ			